
Daf HaYomi - We will be starting on SundayBava Metziya 104a

שערי

שערי

Shaarei Youth

When Yosef revealed himself to his brothers they were

dumbstruck. The Torah describes the ensuing exchange:

"Yosef said to his brother's, 'Please come close to me' and

they came close. And he said, 'I am Yosef your brother whom

you sold into Egypt'" (Bereishis 45:4). Rashi explains that

when Yosef saw his brothers shrinking away from him, he

was worried that they felt embarrassed. Therefore, he spoke

to them in a gentle manner and entreated them to draw near

to him.

If Yosef was truly looking to make the encounter more

pleasant, why did he continue speaking so bluntly and tell

them to their faces, "I am Yosef whom you sold into Egypt"?

Why bring up their misdeed at the time of appeasement?

The Alter of Kelm gives an explanation that enlightens us

with a timely message. At some point, Yosef was going to

have to make mention about what had occurred. Hence, he

preferred to immediately say everything that needed to be

said, so that they would be able to move on and achieve true

reconciliation. Had he kept his feelings bottled up inside,

there would be a constant internal barrier between him and

his brothers.

Summer Avos Ubonim
45 Minutes before Mincha
This Week 7:30-8:15pm

Shabbos Afternoon Groups
There will be NO groups over the summer holidays

SUMMER LEARNING PROGRAM
After the success of the last 2 weeks,

Shaarei Youth will be continuing with a
Davening and learning program

Shacharis (Mon-Fri) 8:30am

Boys Youth Kiddush

Youth Seudah Shlishis - after Mincha

ויגש פרשת

Shabbo Timess

Mincha

Plag Mincha

Candle Lighting

Shkiah

Shacharis

(Latest)

6:50pm

7:14pm

8:28pm

8:45pm

9:00am

9:46am

7:45pm

8:15pm

9:34pm

Latest time for Shema

Shiur

Shabbos Mincha

Shabbos ends

(followed by Seudah Shlishis)

8:00am

6:30 & 8:30am

6:45 & 8:30am

6: & 8:30am

6:30 & 8:30am

6:45 & 8:30am

45

-

8:50pm

8:50pm

8:50pm

8:50pm

:50pm6

Sunday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Shacharis Mincha / Maariv

Davening Times this Week

Something for the Shabbos table

Siyum

BOYS SUMMER DAY CAMP
23-27 Jan

Book in now to confirm a place

Fast Starts 4:55am
Shacharis 8:00am
Mincha 8:10pm
Maariv 9:15pm
Fast Ends 9:26pm

10th Teves - Sunday

Over the coming weeks a number of
our regular Mispalelim will be away.

Please try to attend Minyonim.
Thank You

Summer Holidays


