

ShaareiTefillah שערי תפילה



Shabbos Times

Mincha	6:50pm	
Plag Mincha	7:14pm	
Candle Lighting (Latest) 8:28pm		
Shkiah	8:45pm	
Shacharis	9:00am	
Latest time for Shema	9:46am	
Shiur	7:45pm	
Shabbos Mincha	8:15pm	
(followed by Seudah Shlishis)		
Shabbos ends	9:34pm	

Davening Jimes this Week

	Shacharis M	incha / Maariv
Sunday	8:00am	
Monday	6:30 & 8:30am	8:50pm
Tuesday	6:45 & 8:30am	8:50pm
Wednesday	6:45 & 8:30am	8:50pm
Thursday	6:30 & 8:30am	8:50pm
Friday	6:45 & 8:30am	6:50pm

Summer Holidays

Over the coming weeks a number of our regular Mispalelim will be away.
Please try to attend Minyonim.
Thank You

10th Jeves -	Sunday
Fast Starts	4:55am
Shacharis	8:00am
Mincha	8:10pm
Maariv	9:15pm
Fast Ends	9:26pm

פרשת ויגש

Something for the Shabbos table

When Yosef revealed himself to his brothers they were dumbstruck. The Torah describes the ensuing exchange: "Yosef said to his brother's, 'Please come close to me' and they came close. And he said, 'I am Yosef your brother whom you sold into Egypt'" (Bereishis 45:4). Rashi explains that when Yosef saw his brothers shrinking away from him, he was worried that they felt embarrassed. Therefore, he spoke to them in a gentle manner and entreated them to draw near to him.

If Yosef was truly looking to make the encounter more pleasant, why did he continue speaking so bluntly and tell them to their faces, "I am Yosef whom you sold into Egypt"? Why bring up their misdeed at the time of appeasement? The Alter of Kelm gives an explanation that enlightens us with a timely message. At some point, Yosef was going to have to make mention about what had occurred. Hence, he preferred to immediately say everything that needed to be said, so that they would be able to move on and achieve true reconciliation. Had he kept his feelings bottled up inside, there would be a constant internal barrier between him and his brothers.

Shaarei Youth

Boys Youth Kiddush

Shabbos Afternoon Groups

There will be NO groups over the summer holidays

Summer Avos Ubonim 45 Minutes before Mincha This Week 7:30-8:15pm

Youth Seudah Shlishis - after Mincha

SUMMER LEARNING PROGRAM
After the success of the last 2 weeks,
Shaarei Youth will be continuing with a
Davening and learning program
Shacharis (Mon-Fri) 8:30am

BOYS SUMMER DAY CAMP 23-27 Jan Book in now to confirm a place

Daf HaYomi - We will be starting <u>Bava Metziya 104a</u> on Sunday